

## Donald William Shaw Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

3914 Larchmont Street Flint, Michigan 48532 p31713@aol.com



General Order #13 Series 2018-2019 28 July 2019

It is my sad duty to report the passing of Brother David H. McReynolds. He died Saturday, July 27, 2019. Brother McReynolds was the National Treasurer for the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War. Elected to that post nearly three years ago, he would have completed his term in that position at our upcoming National Encampment in less than two weeks. He was a member of the William A. McTeer Camp #39, Department of Tennessee, and served as Past Commander for both his Camp and Department. To his wife Cindy, to his family, to the brothers of his Camp and Department who he leaves, we offer our sympathies at this difficult time.

I now Order that the SUVCW National Charter and the Charters of all SUVCW Camps and Departments be draped and that brothers attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badges in honor of Brother McReynolds. This Order shall remain in effect for thirty days from this date.

Ordered this 28th Day of July, 2019

Donald W. Shaw
Donald W. Shaw
Commander in Chief
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davis
Jonathan C. Davis
National Secretary
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War